Jones v. Russell

Doc. 60

1	DATED this 26th day of August 2024	DATED this 26th day of August 2024
2		AARON D. FORD
3		Attorney General
$_4$	By: <u>/s/ Christopher A. Jones</u>	By: Mut G. Haut
5	By: /s/ Christopher A. Jones CHRISTOPHER A. JONES Plaintiff Pro Se	JANET E. TRAUT, Bar No. 8695 Deputy Attorney General
6		Attorneys for Defendants
7 8	<b>IT IS SO ORDERED</b> . The settlement conference scheduled for September 26, 2024 will be conducted via Zoom.	
9	IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the parties m	ust include their preferred email addresses for
10	themselves and their respective participants in their written settlement statements due on September	
11	19, 2024.	
12	IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that all other provisions of the Court's Order (ECF No. 58) shall remain in effect.  DANIEL J. ALBREGTS UNITED STATES MAGISTRATE JUDGE	
13		
14		
15		
16	DATED: 8/27/2024	
17	DATED: 8/2//.	2024
18		
19		
$_{20}$		
21		
$_{22}$		
23		
$egin{array}{c c} 24 \end{array}$		
$\begin{bmatrix} 21 \\ 25 \end{bmatrix}$		
$\begin{bmatrix} 26 \\ 26 \end{bmatrix}$		
$\begin{bmatrix} 20 \\ 27 \end{bmatrix}$		
41		

28

## CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE I certify that I am an employee of the State of Nevada, Office of the Attorney General, and that on \_\_\_\_\_ I electronically filed the foregoing \_ via this Court's electronic filing system. Parties who are registered with this Court's electronic filing system will be served electronically. I also sent a courtesy copy through the U.S. Postal Service to: Christopher A. Jones 3911 McGregor Way North Las Vegas, NV 89032 An employee of the

Office of the Nevada Attorney General